

## To All Non-Profits, Governmental Bodies, Interested Parties and the General Public in Harris County:

## Public Notice:

## Program Year 2024 Community Development Block Grant Public Service (CDBG PS) and Emergency Solution Grant (ESG)

## **Request for Proposals**

Harris County Community Services Department (HCCSD) has released the Program Year 2024 (PY2024) Request for Proposals (RFP) for Community Development Block Grant Public Service (CDBG PS) and Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG) Program funding on January 9, 2024.

Based on PY2023 and anticipated Treasury ERA funds, CSD estimates the funding availability amounts below:

CDBG PS - Estimated at \$1,000,000.00 ESG - Estimated at \$700,000.00 ERA – Anticipated \$1,000,000

The eligible project activities for CDBG PS are services for seniors, youth, health, transportation, employment, abused and neglected children and general public services. For ESG, the eligible project activities are street outreach, emergency shelter, homelessness prevention and rapid re-housing.

The PY2024 CDBG PS/ESG RFP Guidebook and Applications are available from Tuesday, January 9, 2024, through February 5, 2024, to all eligible applicants through <u>https://hccsd.box.com/v/Job24-1001RFP</u>. Applications and attachments will be submitted through the CSD Box Platform (link available on the RFP materials Box page).

Please review the PDF of the PY2024 CDBG PS and ESG NOFA (English, Spanish and Vietnamese versions) for additional RFP information and dates

Applicant Conferences will be held on virtually January 17, 2024, at the times below. Find the link to the meeting at <u>https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Opportunities-RFP-RFA</u>.

CDBG PS Conference Meeting – 01.17.24 at 10:00 a.m. ESG Conference Meeting – 01.17.24 at 11:30 a.m.

Please visit our Funding Guidelines page (<u>https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Guidelines</u>) for general information regarding the CDBG PS and ESG Programs. For more information on this RFP or requesting special accommodations, please contact the HCCSD Development staff at (832) 927-4700 or rfp@csd.hctx.net for assistance.